Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:      Office of Planning and Research     U.S. Mail: Street Address:     P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113     Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814      County Clerk     County of: Riverside     Address: 38-686 El Cerrito Road     Palm Desert, CA 92211	From: Public Agency: City of Indian Wells Address: 44-950 Eldorado Drive Indian Wells, CA 92210-7497 Contact: Jill Moon Phone: 760-776-0237  Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2001101127
Project Title: Miles Avenue Bridge Repair	
Project Applicant: City of Indian Wells	
Project Location (include county): Miles Ave Bridge over Whitewater River, Indian Wells, Riverside County, CA	
Project Description:  The proposed project consists of maintenance tasks required to repair erosion dar vicinity. The project regrades washouts in the channel embankment adjacent to the bridge columns. Rock slope protection will be installed at storm drain outfalls on the prevention measures. The maintenance tasks for the proposed project are covered of 50624-2-027. The proposed project footprint (area of disturbance) is within the MND (December 2001, Resolution No. 2001-58). This NOD is filed following approach for the proposed project footprint (area of disturbance) is within the MND (December 2001, Resolution No. 2001-58).	ie Miles Avenue bridge, and reinforces scour protection at the ne west and east side of the south bridge abutment as maintenance d under Coachella Valley Water District Encroachment Permit No. ame footprint (area of disturbance) analyzed under the approved
This is to advise that the City of Indian Wells  ( Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on 04/06/2023 and has made the described project.	
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a core</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was</li> <li>Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the properties to certify that the final EIR with comments and response Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 44-950 Eldorado Drive, Indian Wells, CA 92210</li> <li>Signature (Public Agency):</li> </ol>	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It provisions adopted for this project. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA.

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Date: 4/6/2023

\_\_\_\_\_ Date Received for filing at OPR: \_\_\_\_\_